



Dear Colleague,

We invite you to join one of the most valuable conferences and symposiums on Applied Buddhism and the Buddhayana Spirit Movement, which presents many experts, scholars, and Buddhist spiritual Practitioners worldwide. This event is also guided by the Directorate General of Buddhist Community Services - The Ministry of Religious Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia. The 1st ISAMBUDDHA is the first Buddhist Higher Education conference & symposium on Applied Buddhism, and the Buddhayana Spirit Movement is conducted in Indonesia and involves many parties worldwide.

The 1st International Conference & Symposium on Applied Buddhism And Buddhayana Spirit Movement (ISAMBUDDHA) 2023

Theme:

Buddhist Higher Education Future: Indonesia & World Buddhism Future and Buddhayana Spirit Movement in the Midest of Buddhist Schools Diversity and Modern Society

> The event will be conducted on: **Time of Event**: November 14 – November 15, 2023 **Venue**: Hotel Santika Premiere Lampung, Lampung Province, Indonesia.

The scope of each sub-theme, as general, according to Applied Buddhism and Buddhayana Spirit Movement, can be related to Buddhist in Education, Communication Science, and Economics; Buddhism, Social Sciences, and Humanity; Buddhism in Religious Studies and Moderation; Buddhist Studies, Buddhist Meditation, Buddhism History, Buddhism Art & Philosophy; Mindfulness in Multidisciplinary; Buddhism in Indonesia and Borobudur; Buddhism and International Humanitarian Law; and Buddhism and Social Life Aspects in the Modern Society. This event has special issues on

"The Advocating And Teaching of Buddhayana Spirit Movement By The Late Master Most Venerable Ashin Jinarakkhita"

The special issue theme relates to the development of Buddhism and the impact of Buddhism sustainability growth in Indonesia and the world for the future amid Buddhist school diversity and modern society. Register and submit your abstract to <u>isambuddha.stiab-jinarakkhita.ac.id</u>

The event is managed by the Institution for Research and Community Services of Jinarakkhita Buddhist College of Lampung (LPPM STIAB Jinarakkhita Lampung) and supported by the Islamic Educational Management Department – Islamic State University of Raden Mas Said Surakarta. This international conference and symposium event will be held in collaboration with the and well-known institutions such as The National University of Singapore; Numata Center, USA; Aichi Gakuin University, Japan; Bandung Institute of Technology, Indonesia; Clinical Psychology Council, Indonesia; Plum Village, USA; Plum Village, France; Plum Village, Thailand ULIS Hanoi, Vietnam; Hsuan Chuang University, Taiwan; Hua Fan University, Taiwan; Indonesia Buddhayana Sangha Council (SAGIN), Indonesia; Indonesia Buddhayana Council (MBI), Indonesia; Smaratungga Buddhis College of Boyolali, Indonesia; Bodhi Dharma Buddhist College of Medan; and Sriwijaya State Buddhist College of Tangerang, Indonesia; and Jinarakkhita Prasadha Buddhist Institute (PJBI), Indonesia.

The 1st International Conference and Symposium on Applied Buddhism and Buddhayana Spirit Movement (ISAMBUDDHA-2023) aims to provide a forum for academics and professionals to share







experiences and knowledge in the theme and scope of the conference & symposium. All the papers accepted will be published in journals. To know the publishing journal, kindly check the conference and symposium official website at <u>https://isambuddha.stiab-jinarakkhita.ac.id/</u>.

THIS EVENT IS FREE OF CHARGE AND REGISTERING-BASED & INVITATION ONLY.

FOR THOSE WHO WILL NOT BE PRESENTING A PAPER, YOU CAN ALSO JOIN US ONSITE BY REGISTERING AS A PARTICIPANT TO RESERVE YOUR SEAT TO AVOID THE POSSIBILITY OF LIMITED SEATS. BESIDES, THE EVENT'S COMMITTEE WILL PROVIDE MEALS FOR LUNCH. To register as a participant, kindly fill out the form at https://isambuddha.stiab-jinarakkhita.ac.id/.

FOR THOSE WHO WILL JOIN ONLINE AS PARTICIPANT, YOU ALSO SHOULD REGISTER YOURSELF TO GET YOUR ONLINE ZOOM MEETING LINK AND GUIDANCE FROM THE EVENT'S COMMITTEE. To register as an online participant, kindly fill out the form at https://isambuddha.stiab-jinarakkhita.ac.id/.

NOTE (A MINDFUL ATTENTION) FOR THOSE WHO JOINING ON SITE, ALL PARTICIPANTS AND PRESENTERS SHOULD PROVIDE THEMSELVES WITH ACCOMMODATION AND TRANSPORTATION AND MAKE SURE IT HAS BEEN SET UP BEFORE ATTENDING THE EVENT.

If you need guidance, contact our PIC of this event: **Susanto** +62 813-1125-3505 (Via WhatsApp only). For confirmation of attendance and other additional information if required, don't hesitate to get in touch with the conference and symposium committee:

Best Regards

Susanto, M.Pd. (Chief) Juni Suryanadi, S.Pd., M.Pd./ Ven. Bhadrasuryaphala (Chairperson)



